

Dear NUCA Member,

We are pleased to announce the formation of the Tennessee Utility Contractors Association Political Action Committee (TUCA PAC).

In today's regulatory and legislative environment, it is more important than ever that our association does all it can as an industry to work with the various local and state elected officials that impact our outcomes. NUCA East Tennessee & Middle Tennessee have joined together to launch TUCA. The TUCA PAC will be an instrumental vehicle we can utilize to help educate and promote our association and build industry champions within the government arena.

You will be receiving a PAC contribution request with your annual membership invoice in the coming weeks. Your suggested PAC contribution amount will help:

- support significant relationships with pro-infrastructure representatives
- represent your interest and our industry
- build a better infrastructure in your community & state

This is not a required contribution, but we hope you will recognize the value of supporting our PAC with a voluntary contribution.

## TUCA PAC Members receive:

- Exclusive Day On the Hill meetings, receptions and ceremonies
- Invited to participate in local meetings with elected officials
- In-person delivery of PAC contributions
- Recognition of support in monthly newsletter and on website
- Request PAC support for candidates

Your PAC contribution can be combined with your membership dues under one check or separately if you desire. The PAC contribution can be corporate, personal, or LLC and there are no contribution limits. Contributions to the TUCA PAC are not tax deductible.

We thank you in advance for your support of TUCA PAC. Please let us know if you have any questions.

With appreciation,

Mike Adams President, NUCA East TN President, Adams & Sons

PAC Committee
Board Co-Chairs:
Darren Cleary, Cleary Construction
Mike Adams, Adams & Sons

Board of Directors: Casin Swann, Pavement Restorations, Inc Matt Smith, Stansell Electric Company, Inc. Travis Smith, Stowers CAT David Hurst, Hurst Excavating Treasurer: Lohan Kotze, Rodefer Moss Controller: Troy Brewer, CPA